

Project: **IMPERIAL MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS**
 Federal Project #: **STP - 5403 (662)**
 Bid opening Date: **May 15, 2018**
 Engineer's Estimate: **\$1,263,981.00**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer Estimate		Gershenson Const. 2 Truitt Dr EUREKA MO 63025		Krupp Construction 415 Old State Road Ellisville, MO		Jokerst Paving & Contracting P.O. Box 637 Festus, MO 63028		N. B. West Contracting 2780 Mary Avenue Brentwood, MO 63144		R.V. Wagner, Inc 4712 Green Park Road St. Louis, MO 63123		Spencer Contracting 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd. Arnold, MO 63010		
				UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	
ROADWAY ITEMS																		
2013000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRES	0.3	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 23,736.00	\$ 7,120.80	
2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	L.S.	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 98,900.00	\$ 98,900.00	\$ 88,130.00	\$ 88,130.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 41,653.00	\$ 41,653.00	
2031000	CLASS A EXCAVATION	C.Y.	4917	\$ 12.00	\$ 59,004.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 108,174.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 126,858.60	\$ 19.60	\$ 96,373.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 88,506.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 186,846.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 130,300.50	
2036000	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	41	\$ 2.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 977.85	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,517.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 33.66	\$ 1,380.06	
3040504	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	S.Y.	395	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,567.50	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,456.25	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,212.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 7,544.50	
3040506	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK)	S.Y.	8284	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,272.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,272.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 85,325.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 49,704.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 57,988.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 57,988.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 53,680.32	
3101002	GRAVEL (A)	S.Y.	149	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 968.50	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,534.70	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,117.50	\$ 17.33	\$ 2,582.17	
4011209	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-1)	TONS	263.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,780.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 20,645.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,930.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,410.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 33,138.00	\$ 102.95	\$ 27,075.85	
4013000	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	TONS	1015.3	\$ 70.00	\$ 71,071.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 74,624.55	\$ 70.10	\$ 71,172.53	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,994.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 73,101.60	\$ 86.00	\$ 87,315.60	\$ 76.22	\$ 77,386.17	
4019905	OPTIONAL PAVEMENT	S.Y.	4429.7	\$ 65.00	\$ 287,930.50	\$ 39.50	\$ 174,973.15	\$ 39.55	\$ 175,194.64	\$ 40.00	\$ 177,188.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 221,485.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 199,336.50	\$ 45.11	\$ 199,823.77	
4071005	TACK COAT	GAL	230	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.30	
5021107	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (7 IN. NON-REINF)	S.Y.	837.2	\$ 45.00	\$ 37,674.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 40,185.60	\$ 50.35	\$ 42,153.02	\$ 72.00	\$ 60,278.40	\$ 54.00	\$ 45,208.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,860.00	\$ 67.17	\$ 56,234.72	
5021107A	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (7 IN. NON-REINF) - EXPOSED AGGREGATE	S.Y.	86.6	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,936.20	\$ 73.00	\$ 6,321.80	\$ 101.65	\$ 8,802.89	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,691.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,392.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,227.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,361.00	
5029905	STAMPED CONCRETE	S.Y.	265.9	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,954.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 16,944.00	\$ 66.60	\$ 17,708.94	\$ 148.00	\$ 39,023.70	\$ 130.00	\$ 34,567.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,590.00	\$ 98.20	\$ 26,111.38	
6039902	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 431.25	
6039903	ADJUST WATER METER TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 3,189.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 431.25	
6042010	ADJUSTING MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	
6042020	ADJUST INLET TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	
6044011	PIPE COLLAR, TYPE "A" (CONCRETE)	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 441.00	
6083006	6 IN. CONCRETE MEDIAN STRIP	S.Y.	15	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 88.60	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 1,207.50	
6086005	CONCRETE CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE S	L.F.	970	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 20,855.00	\$ 28.85	\$ 27,984.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,370.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 30.96	\$ 30,031.20	
6089902	WHEEL STOP	EACH	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00	
6091041	CONCRETE GUTTER TYPE A	L.F.	13	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 448.50	
6091051	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE A	L.F.	1807	\$ 55.00	\$ 99,385.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 40,657.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,175.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 46,982.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 39,754.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 39,754.00	\$ 29.71	\$ 53,685.97	
6092011	INTEGRAL CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE A	L.F.	247	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 2,605.85	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,458.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 1,847.56	
6092011A	INTEGRAL CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE A - EXPOSED AGGREGATE	L.F.	78	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 990.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,076.40	
6092021	INTEGRAL CURB (OVER 6 IN. HEIGHT) TYPE A	L.F.	101	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 1,428.15	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,131.00	\$ 9.78	\$ 987.78	
6093010	ASPHALT CURB	L.F.	67	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 1,088.75	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,943.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,474.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,155.75	
6141120	CURVED VANE GRATE AND FRAME (2 FT. x 2 FT. OR 600 MM x 600 MM)	L.F.	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 7,244.00	
6143010	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, TYPE 1-A	EACH	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 442.00	
6143012	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER, TYPE 2	EACH	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 442.00	
6149902	STEEL GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	
6149902A	STEEL GRATE WITH SIDE INTAKE	EACH	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	
6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	S.F.	546	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,139.50	
6161009	FLAG ASSEMBLY	EACH	5	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 57.50	
6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	L.F.	36	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 496.80	
6161030	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE	EACH	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 460.00	
6161096	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED	EACH	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	
6181000	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 93,628.00	\$ 93,628.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	
6214600A	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	C.Y.	25	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 234.55	\$ 5,863.75	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 3,593.75	
6274000	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 6,072.00	
7119901	WATERPROOFING SYSTEMS AND ARCHITECTURAL PANELS	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	
7209903	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	S.F.	276	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,108.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 9,522.00	
7269903	12" CLASS V REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	L.F.	210	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 60.55	\$ 12,715.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 35,595.00	
7269904	15" CLASS V REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	L.F.	95	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 16,340.00	
7269905	14"x23" CLASS V REINFORCED HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	4	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,619.50	\$ 2,479.40	
7311022	PRECAST DROP INLET 2 FT X 2 FT	L.F.	9	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,469.50	\$ 13,221.00	
7310048	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE (48")	L.F.	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000			

LIGHTING ITEMS																											
9017002	CABLE, 2 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	120	\$ 3.15	\$378	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 249.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 270.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 273.60										
9017006	CABLE, 6 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	2446	\$ 1.79	\$4,378	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,179.80	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,179.80	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,302.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,892.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,669.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 3,106.42										
9017008	CABLE, 8 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	2155	\$ 1.32	\$2,845	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,370.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,370.50	\$ 1.14	\$ 2,456.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,693.75	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,478.25										
9017010	CABLE, 10 AWG 1 CONDUCTOR	L.F.	5324	\$ 1.00	\$5,324	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,057.80	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,057.80	\$ 0.99	\$ 5,270.76	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,324.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,324.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,856.40										
9019902	STERNBERG LIGHT FIXTURE WITH VALMONT POLE WITH BANNER ARMS AND BUILT IN	EACH	18	\$ 4,500.00	\$81,000	\$ 3,986.00	\$ 71,748.00	\$ 3,986.00	\$ 71,748.00	\$ 4,145.44	\$ 74,617.92	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 91,080.00										
9019903	CONDUIT, 3/4" IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH	L.F.	946	\$ 7.19	\$6,802	\$ 9.20	\$ 8,703.20	\$ 9.20	\$ 8,703.20	\$ 9.57	\$ 9,053.22	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 7.93	\$ 7,501.78										
9019904	CONDUIT, 1" IN. RIGID, IN TRENCH	L.F.	645	\$ 7.77	\$5,012	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 6,708.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 5,192.25										
9019905	CONDUIT, 1 1/4" RIGID, IN TRENCH	L.F.	85	\$ 8.33	\$708	\$ 11.75	\$ 998.75	\$ 11.75	\$ 998.75	\$ 12.22	\$ 1,038.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 8.62	\$ 732.70										
9019906	100A, 120/240V, METERED LIGHTING PEDESTAL	EACH	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,100	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 5,527.60	\$ 5,527.60	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,451.00	\$ 5,451.00										
9029100	BASE, CONCRETE	C.Y.	10	\$ 1,350.00	\$13,500	\$ 1,921.00	\$ 19,210.00	\$ 1,921.00	\$ 19,210.00	\$ 1,997.84	\$ 19,978.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,127.00	\$ 21,270.00										
		LIGHTING ITEMS		SUBTOTAL		\$122,046		SUBTOTAL		\$ 123,273.05		SUBTOTAL		\$ 128,203.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 156,111.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 137,616.75		SUBTOTAL		\$ 142,942.40	

PEDESTRIAN FACILITEIS ITEMS

3040504	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	S.Y.	673	\$ 6.00	\$4,038	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,374.50	\$ 8.75	\$ 5,888.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,692.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,038.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,384.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 14,974.25														
6081010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	S.Y.	131	\$ 100.00	\$13,100	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,135.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 38,252.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,030.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 173.73	\$ 22,758.63														
6081010A	CONCRETE CURB RAMP - EXPOSED AGGREGATE	S.Y.	5	\$ 125.00	\$625	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 218.80	\$ 1,094.00														
6081012	TRUNCATED DOMES	S.F.	84	\$ 30.00	\$2,520	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 17.37	\$ 1,459.08														
6086004	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 IN. THICK)	S.Y.	504	\$ 40.00	\$20,160	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,128.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 19,857.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,136.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 20,664.00	\$ 57.18	\$ 28,818.72														
6086004A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 IN. THICK) - EXPOSED AGGREGATE	S.Y.	32	\$ 50.00	\$1,600	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,336.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 3,312.00														
		PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ITEMS		SUBTOTAL		\$42,043		SUBTOTAL		\$ 35,659.50		SUBTOTAL		\$ 69,473.35		SUBTOTAL		\$ 57,388.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 37,484.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 40,739.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 72,416.68	

PROJECT TOTAL	\$1,264,512.08	\$ 1,049,083.50	\$ 1,178,007.47	\$ 1,329,449.00	\$ 1,329,941.50	\$ 1,331,425.55	\$ 1,367,195.82	
				\$1,329,509.00	On Bid		\$1,386,195.82	On Bid

OPTIONAL PAVEMENT TYPE

OPTION 1 - PORTLAND CEMENT PORTLAND CEMENT PORTLAND CEMENT PORTLAND CEMENT PORTLAND CEMENT PORTLAND CEMENT
OPTION 2 - ASPHALTIC CONCRETE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE